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514.6.02 Present : Hon'ble Mr. Justice

solicaticn T rnm . { D-N.Chowdhury,  Vice-Chairman.

s, 501' diposd \;Hon'ble'Mr. K.K.Sharma, Member (A4).
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Heard Mr. A. Ahmed, 1learned
-counsel appearing on behalf of the
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respondents as to . why the
application shall not be admitted.
Notice returnable on 16.7.2002.
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16.7.02 On the prayer of Mr., A.Ceb Roy,
isarned Sr. C,G.5,Cs for the Respondents
A . four weeks further time is allowed to
thegfgspondants to file written state-
ment, List.on 19.8,2002 for written
statement,
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mb .
16.9.2002 Mr.h. M;med .slearned counsel fer &M
the applicant has stated that he is notJ//
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is acuurdlngly dismissed as not pressed,
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GAUHATI BENCH AT GAUHATI.

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985.)
ORIGINAL AFFLICATION NO. | 9‘1 OF 2003,
EETWEEN .

"Michael Falmer,

Senior Fersonnel Assistant to
The Chief Fost Master General,
N. E. Circle, Shillong.

Fa.0,~ Shillongmi.

-fApplicant.
~Meraus—

i3 The Union of India,
represented by the Secretary
to fhe Bovernment of India,
Ministry of Cmmmumicaéimnﬁ,
Department of Fosts,

New Delhi -1.

21 The Deputy Director General
{T&ED , Department of Fosts,
Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg,

Mew Delhi-1.
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A The Director (WS & ESTY
Department of posts,
Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg,

New Delhi-110881.

4] The Chigt Fostmaster
Genaral ,
N E Circle, Shillong-

TIEA01 .
~Respondents
DETAILS OF THE AFPFLICATION:

FARTICULARS QF THE ORDER AGAINST
WHICH THE AFFLICATION IS MADE: ‘
This application is had& against the Order
Nm;_Bta§{/35—4@?3 dated Z4-@7-2001 issued by the
Office of the Respondent HNo.4 by which the
promotion  of  the apﬁlicant Was r@wfixed. as
Sternographer, Grade-I1 with effect from @1-10-
1992 . but not being considered  the other
cmnaequantigl service henefits EY: per the
Hon ' ble Tribunal ‘s  Buwahati Bench Judgement
pagﬁeﬁ' in 0.4, 244/99 earlier filed by the
Afpplicant by which the applicant’'s Seniority in
Grade-I should be fixed from O5-@35-199% and for
this the applicant‘ prays before this Honfhle
Tribunal Ffor a direction to the Respondents. to
re-~fix  the seniprity of the applicant in  the

post of Stenographer, Grade—I from Q5-05-1997.




.

2) JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL

The applicants declare that the Subject
matter of the instant application is within the

jurisdiction of this Hon ' ble.

=) LIMITATION |
The rapplicant furt ey declare that the

application is within the limitation period
prescribed under Section 21 of the Adminis—

trative Tribunal fct, 1985.
LFACTS OF THE CASE:

AL That the applicant is citizens of India
and as such, he is entitled to all theA rights
and privileges guaranteed uhdet the Constitution

of India.

4,3 That your applicant bhegs to state that
your application was appointed as Stenmgrapher
Grade-IIT in the Department of Fosts, and he
joined as Stenographer Grade-III in the Office
of the Superintendent of post Offices at
thllbng on  15-01-1979,  Now he iz working as
Officiating Senior Perﬁmnal fesistant to the
Chi@ﬁQFmﬁtmaater Benaeral, North Eastern Circle,

Shillong since @1-@5-1998.

4.3 . That vyour applicant begs to state that
in  order to dimprove the promotional

prospects of



-

the Steﬁmgraghers in the non-Secretariat/
Subordinate Offices in the Ministry of Fersonnel
and .Téaining issued an Office memorandum  No.
PRRE4A/5/87-Est (D) Bovt. of India dated 3@&@1~91;
This above-mentioned letter _ was circulateﬁ tyy
" the Fostal Directorate vide &% letter NO. 2-
 2/89-FE-1/FE-I1 dated 22-04-91. This letter was
also circulated to all divisional heads of the
Fostal Department in  the Nérth "Easmt Region by
ﬁhe Dffice of the CFMG Shillong vide s letter
dﬁhedilEmmS—le In thé meantime another reminder
was also isgded by the Department of Fosts, New
Delhi vide letter No 342/8?~PEI/PE"II dated 10~
B5-91 to all Chief Fostmasters General including

North Eastern Region.

Annexure— A iz the typed copy of tﬁ@
letter No. 22034/5/87-Est(D) dated 30—
B1-1991. ‘

CGnnexure—-6 (1) is the typed copy of the
letter No. 2-2/89-FW.I/FE-11 dated 22-
a4-91,

Brinexure—-A (2)  is  the copy of the
letter. No. Stafs/29-1/F1lg/Corr  Dated

13-@5-91.
e

Annaxure-A (X)) is the FPhotocopy of  the

Jdetter’ No. 2-2/89FE.II  dated 10-@0-
1991,



4,43 - That vyour applicant begs to . state that
He was promoted to Grade—IT Stenographer cadre
on ad hoco on @5-09-93% and he wWas atﬁéched to.the
Diréctmr Fostal Services (HQ), Circle Office,
Shillong and thia post was re-designated as
Grade-1 Qtenmgrapher'ag per ptroposal 40& the up
gradation of Stencgrapher (as per Dte's norms
254  of the posts of JAG Officers will be
entitléd. to Brade—1 Stenographer and there were
& posts of JAB Officers in this Circle, 254 of
which was 1.5 or say I paatju He was promoted to
Grade I1 EStenographer on 11-P3-94 Vide order No.
Staff/26~16/78 issued by the Director Fostal

Service (HAY, Shillong.

Annexure-E  is  the photocopy of the

order of promotibn ph 11-B3~-1994.

4.51 That vyour applicant begs to state the
Chief Fostmaster BGeneral, North East Fegion,
Sﬁilimﬁg after S(five) years sent the proposal
for upwgradaﬁimn and  cadre Feview of
Stenographers in North Fast Wegian, in response
to Ministry of Fersonnel and Training Office
memorandum No. 2P0754/5/87-Estt(D) dated I2-01-91
arcl .DepartmEHt 0t Fosts letiter No., 2-2-89-FE-I1I
dated 22*@4—91.lThe proposal  for o up gradatimn‘mf
Stenographer was sent by the Chief Fostmaster
General, North East Circle, Shillong vide' his
letter  No. Est/Z4-18/76 dated 140896, The

brief of thé proposal was that one post of

Gradé—III stenographer should be upgraded to.
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Grade-11 stenographer and 28% of stenographers

attached to Junior Administrative Grade Fosts |

should be upgraded to Grade-] stenographer. In

response  to this  proposal  sent by the Chief

Fostmaster General, North East Circle, Shillong

the Director (WS & Est) Fostal Directorate, New

Delhi issued a d.o. No. 2-2/89FE/FE-11 dated @3-
f9-96 stating that a consolidated ‘propwgal{ of
cadre review of StenwgrapEere of - all circles
were taken up as per the orders of the Ministry
of Fersonnel and Training, Bovt. of India dated
ﬁmuﬂiwgi and final orders were issued for cadre
review of stenographers on @1-10-91 excluding
North East Circle, due to failure to provide
r@quisite infarmafion in time. No new propésal
for up gradation of stenographer can be taken
without adequate matching Savings for the

proposal.

Annexure~C  is  the photocopy of the
Letter No. Est./34-18/76 dated 14-08-
Qé '

Annexure-D is the photocopy of the d.o.

R-2/B9-FE.II/FEIT dated @3-09-96.

A\
a6 That your applicant bege to state that

the Office of the Chief Fostmaster General,
Shillong vide their d.o. no. Est/34-18/76 dated
19-09-96 sent the matching gavingﬁ'prmpoﬁal‘fmr

upgr%datimn of stenographers in N.E. Circle to

—



the Director (W8 & Est), Department of Fosts,
New Delhi  to  take necessary eaction in the
matter. But the Fostal Di?ectmrate vide the
letter NO. 2-2/89-FE-1 dated 08-81-97 gent béck
the proposal tm.tha respondent No.d with a note
that the information sent by the North East
LCircle on Al?w@@*?é was incomplete and matoching
savings proposal to be sent in proper format.
The Circle Officer, Shillbng again sent back the
matching propel for updradatimn m# ﬁtenﬁgrapher
in piroper | format ta  the Director {(Est),
Department of Fosts, New Delhi vide bhis Letter
nt.  Est/34—18-/76 Dated P8-0=E-97.  The
Directérate, the New Delhi vide his letter No.
2-2/89-FE. /PE-1  dated 20/21-@03-97  then stated
that as per instructioné pf Ministry of Finance
(Départment - of Expenditure) letter No .
S(IV/EIILI/Q7h dt. @7-02-97 that pending decision
of the Government, on recommendation of the
= th Fay Commission on cadre review can be

taken up at present.

ﬂnnexure“néfja the photocopy of the d.o.

letter NO. Est/34-18.76 dated 19-09-96.

Annexure-D (2} is  the photocopy of
letter No. 2-2/89-PE.] dated @8-81-97.
Anmexure~E  is the | photocopy of - the

letter No. Est/34/719/776 dated 88-Q3%5-97.



Annexure-E (1) is the photocopy of the
letter No. 2-R/99-FE,I/FE.T dated
20/ 21-0%-97.
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4.7 That your applicant begs to state that

he filed a representation before the respondent
No. 2 through proper channel for up-gradation of
his post i.e. FA to DFS(HD), Shillong to
Stenographer Gr-1 . as per Fostal Yirectorate
letter No. 2-2/89-FE.I/PELIT dated 10-05~1991 .
But the respondents did not dispose of his

representation.

4.81 That your applicant begs to state that
he being aggrieved by the non—disposal of his
representation dated 11-@6-1997 by the -
respondents he approached this Hmn’blé Tribupal
by filing OA No. 38 of 1999. The Hon ble
TriBunai was pleased to pass an crder on 06-B2-
1999  in the above original application énd

directed the respondents +to dispose off the

representation dated 11-08-97 submit ted by the

applicant.
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-Qnﬁeﬁur@~F' iz the photocopy of order
[

tdated A6~-02-1999 passed in 0A No. I8 of

1999 by this Hon'ble Tribumal.

4.91 That vyour applicant begs to, state that

the reﬁpondent.Nmu 4 rejected the representation
submitted by the applicent wvide his letter No.
Vig"5/12/98m99(8QT§ dated Shillong 19-04-1999 by
passing & mechanical order. It iz pertinent to
mention that in the above rejection letter the
Respondent has Etatgd It is trus that rev;ew :
of the cadre of Sfénmgrapherﬁ in  the- North
Eastern Circle could not he taken up in time in
pmrgﬁanca of the instructions of  the Fostal

Directorate in their letter dated 18-05-1991 due

Ao certain administrative reasons. The proposal

for up-gradation of two posts in the said cadre
which was subsequently submitted by the Circle
in\l??&, could not fructify due to the direction
of the HMinistry of Finance of Bmvernmept of
India not to consider such proposal as obtaining
a{ that time. As & result, the posts could not
be upgraded in  stenographers cadre in  this

[

circle sno far. The respondent Noe. o himself

admitted that the tacts stated in the
representation by the applicant were ot

disputed and as such the applicant has been
compelled to approach  this  Hon ble  Tribunal

again for seesking justice.
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énne:-:u-rE*-E is the photocopy of the.
rejection order Mo Vig. S/12/798-
PYICAT) dated Shillong 19-04-199%9 by by

*+
respondent No. 6.

4"123 That vour aﬁplicant begs to state
that being' aggrievad by this vour ‘amplicant
filed another Original Application No. 244/99
hefore this Hon ‘ble Tribunal - against  the
rejéction order dated 19-04-1999 issued by the
R@%pmndent Mo, 4. The Hmn'hlm Tribunal -after
hearing both parties on 21-2%-2001 was pleased
to-péﬁﬁ the Judgment and directed the Respondent
to provide thé benefit of upgradation to the
applﬁcanﬁ. in  the Stenographers Grade-I11 with
effect from @i-10-92, The - respontdents are
accordingly ordered to compute the promotion of
the applicant on and from @1-10-93 in stead of
from ®5~m2~93u The regpmnd@nﬁe shall, however,
are not to pay the salaries to the applicant for
the aforementioned period but gave' and except
the 'sala?iaag the apblicant shall be entitled
all other service benefits in PA Grade-II in the
scale of Rs. 1400-2308/- on and from @1-10-92
'inclﬁding seniority | etc, ard the applicant
shall, also be considered for promotion for the
higher rank on  the ﬁtFEHch..mf hig promotion

effecting from Q1-18-92.°"

It is pertinent fto mention here that
the Horn'ble Tribunal has &also clearly stated in

Cthe said judgment that he will gate &1l other
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service benetits and also will entitle to get
praomotion for the higher rank on the atrength of

his promotion effeciing from @1-10-92.

Annexure-H is the phetmcmp% of  judgment
and order dated 21-65-2001 passed in OA

MNer. 244799,

4.111 That your applicant begs to state that
he  submitted the above Judgement before fh@

authority concerned to implement the same. The

Office -of the Respondent Mo. 4 vide their Order

No. Staff/35-4097 dated 24-@7-2001 have promoted
the applicant. to Stenographer Grade-I1 woesf @1~
1@-92  in stead of 05-03-1993. But, most
surpri;inglyﬂ, the Respmndentg are  silent in
regard to his seniority colaim iﬁ Stenographer
Grade-1 from BS“@E*?E AL bhe was working in  the
pdﬁt of F.A. to the Direﬁtmr of Fostal Q@rvicag

Shillong @5-@7-9% till @Q1-@5-928.

It may be stated that vide Letter No.
7-2/89 FE-I1 dated 10-05-91 (At Annexure—A/3)
the post of FA  to  the Directo% of Fostal
Service, Shillong shall be upgraded from
Stenographer Grade—-I11 to -Stenographer Grade-1.
But due to lapse and  negligence of the
Respondents the said post was not upgraded in
time, A such, the applicant is enfitled"hﬁ he
promoted " to  the post of Stenographer Brade-I
with effect from @Q5-BE-1995, i.e., Trom the date

af his joiming to the said post.



ﬁnnEHUWE“‘ is  the photocopy of ordér

Moo Statf/a0-40935 dated 24-@7-2001.

4,121 That your applicant begs to state that
if he is pémmmted tor the post of Stenographer
Grade-1 on @5-03-93 then he will be entitled to
get promoted to the Fost of Senior F.A. after

two years, i.e. on 05-83-95. Thereafter, now he

will be alsoc eligible for the promotion to the
post of Senior F.S. o . '
4.,13%3% " That your applicant begs to state that

being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with the

impugn@d order dated 24-Q7~200 1 issued by the

office of the Respondent No.4 the applicant is
again compel led Lo approached before this
Hom'ble Tribunal for seeking justice in this

matter.

4,147 That your applicant begs to submit that
if the respondents, particularly, the Respondent
N | 4 submitted ‘all ralevant papers and
information in dus time to the Department of
Fosts, Mew Delhi @ like all the other Fostal

Circle‘ af  the Deparitment of posts tﬁen Y CHAE

'applicént “may get the benefit of the Grade-I

scale of stenographer from BS-@3-1993.

>

4,493 That the  applicant submits that Fe will

not  be eligible in  the panel of eligible
candidates {for  the post of Senior  FPersonal

Secretary in the Fostal Department due to
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negligence of his Department for not giving him
due ' promotion in time, 1.8 in Grade-1
Stenographer as such he will not be eligible to
hold Ath@ post of Senior Fersonal Assistant

Secretary in the Fostal Department.

4.16] That the applicant submits that the
respondents  have deliberately and intentionally

discriminated the applicant with regard o

upgradation of his ppst in due time and as such

it is a fit case giving adeqguate direction by
Hon ble Tribunal to the respondents for

upgradation and promotion of the applicant to

the posts of Stenographer Grade—I with
retrospective effective @5-05-97%. -

/,
4,171 That vyour applicant submits that the
action of the respondents particularly

recpondents No. 4 is mala fide, illegal with a
motive behind as suchy the applicant has
compelled to approach  this Hon'ble Tribunal

again for seeking justice.

4,181 That your applicant submits that the

Caction of the respondents by which the applicant'

Mas been deprived of his legitimate rights are

arbitrary. It' dis  further stated  that the

“respondents have acted in mala fide dintention

' oly to deprive the applicant fram his

legitimate right.

-

4.1%9] That your applicant submits that he has

made out a prima facie case against the
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respondents for hm& giving him his due promotion
in time OGrade~I Stenographer. The principle of
halance of convenience lies very much in favour
af the appiicant and in view of the matter the

applicant prays that an interim order be issued

by this Hon'ble Tribunal directing the
respondents not. to hold . the Departmental
Fromotion  Committeé for Senior Fersonal

SQCrefary urntil  the application is disposed off
by this Hon'ble Tribunal. o

7

4,191 That thim application is made bona f{fide

and for the ends of justice.

ol GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL FROVIGTIONS:

- .11 For that, the - reaphnd@ntﬁg
particularly, the . Respondent Moo 8 himself

admitted that the applicant’'s case is genuine
and not disputed. Fie slch, rﬁjéatimn of
representation - by  the respondent i%/ illgal,
arbitrary and mala fide. ﬁ%rrsuchﬁ the post of
Grade 11 ﬁtenmgrapher'with retrospective effect
from Grade—1 Stenographer firom A5 -QE-0

I I ‘ For +that, the applicant is & victim of

hostile discrimination and thmréby ©othe
Respondents violated the principle ' o f

administrative fair play and Article 14 & 16 of

hig:CDnﬁt;tutimn of India.
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LI For that, due to n@glig@ncm of the

Ragpmndehtﬁp particularly, FRespondent Nq,4 the
applicant has not been promoted in due timé lik@
cther circles of ﬁhe postal department and as
such, the applicant should be promoted with
retrospective sffect from B5-0%-93 furv Grade—1

Stenngrapher.,

S.41 For that, the applicant had worked as
personnel Secretary to the Director of Fostal
Service ., Head Quarter, Shillong, the post has
been -prmpméed tm/ be upgraded as Stenographer I
and as such, the applicant is entitled for up

-

gradation as Stenographer I from @Q5-03-93%,

.50 For that, if the promotion of the

‘applicant  was given in - due time with ther

circles them he Qi}l‘be eligible in the panel of
eligihf@_ candidates for the post of Senior
Fersonal Secretary "in Fostal Department but the
applicant will not get the chance to appear in
the panel of eligible candidates if he is not
given promoction in due time and as such, there
will be stagnation in his service and . his
juniors in other c¢ircles will get chance for
prmmqtimn’to Senior Fersonal Secretary which is

not permissiblé under the service jurisprudence.

R=ET-2 For the, in any view of the matter the

action of the Respondents are not sustainable in

the eye,m} law.
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The applicants crave leave of . this
Mon ‘ble Tribunal to advance further grounds at

the time of hearing of this instant application.
& " DETAIL OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

That there is no other alternative and

efficacious remedy available to the appliceants

except invoking the Jjurisdiction of this Hon'ble

Triburnal. Under section 19 of the Administrative

Tribunal Act. 1985,

71 MATTERS NOT FREVIOUSLY FILED  OR
FENDING EEFORE ANY OTHER COURT:

That the applicant Afuwrther declares

that he has not filed any application, Writ

petition or suit in  respect of the subject

matter of the instant application before any
other  Court. Authority, nor any such

application, Writ Petition or suil is pending

before any of them.

813 REL IEF SOUGHT FOR:

Under the facts and circumstances
stated above the applicantﬁ most respectfully
prayed that vyour Lordship may be pleased to
admit this petitién records may be called for
and after hearing the parties on the cause or

causes that may be shown and on perusal of the

records  grant the following reliefs to the

applicant.

it
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g.13 To direct the respondents to promote
amd’ upgrade the applicant to  the post  of
Stenographer Grade—1 with retrospective effect
e, BOE-Q3-92 from which date he has worked in
the Grade-I pogt aof Stenographer in the office
0f Director of Fostal Services (HEY , Bhillong
with =~ all consequential GEry L oe benetfits

including arreasr salary, eto.

@2.21 To pass an other order of orders as
¥ Y

deem fit and proper by the Hon'ble Tribunal)
8,51 Cost of the &ppliaatimn,

o1 ' © INTERIMORDER FRAYED FOR:

The applicant praved for an interim
crder from this Hon'ble Tribunal directing the
responcdents ﬁmt to hold the DFC {(departmental
Fromotion Committee) for the post of Senior
Fersonal Secretary and alsc not disturh thé
applicant form the present post until the case

is decided by This Hon'ble Tribunal.

121 "THIS AFFLICATION 1S FILED THROUGH
 ADVOCATE.

117 FARTICULARS OF 1.P.0.

1.F.0. No. 165748677
Date of Issue : 27.5- 20?59-

Gicusnds Q00
Fayable at :. G%MHAL{ﬁ '

Tesued from

123 LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

~
e stated above.
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1, Shri  Michasl Falmer, serving as

Senior  FPrsonal  Assistant  to the Chief Fost-
master General, N.E. Circle, Shillong 7HEE01
under the Ministry . of Communications the
uppll(dﬂi af the instant case do herseby solemnly
verify that the ctatemants made in paragraphe 1
to 4.) X Q/ C,"‘) LG WV & \3 — are true
Lo my {nnw]vdg# hhose made in paragraphs (o3 ‘o
C‘-é/ G % G \D are being matters of - records
are  true 1m my information derived there farm
which I believe to be true and  those made in
paragraph 9 are true to my lpgal advise and rest
area  my humble submissiong  Ded fore  This Hon'ble
. Tribunal I have not upprw e any  material

T facts

. I signed this verification on thiatﬂ@ay
\juwuz 2ER? at Guwahati. :

S . o ,(wguxﬂd»;

Declarant.
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Department of Personnel 'and Training 'OM No. 28034/1/88- Estt(DD

'JN0.22034/5/87~EstL(D) Govt.. of India, Ministry of Personnel P. G.\&
.hi& Rensions, Doptt. of Parsonnel and Tr d]HlHQ.

New Dolli Al 20 -1~ 3(}/

OFF ICE MEMORAMODUM . ﬂ
TS Cenle of Btonagraphic nﬁmigtnntn Lo officars in qubntd\nntgﬁ
offices. . : :

. : . Ry
Attention of the Ministries/oepartmantS'i invited td'thf

dt. 6.2.89 wherein the lével of stenographic aSQ1stance fars

officers of subordxnate offlces has been indicated.

2. In order to 1mprove the promotxon prospects of tenoqraphers
in the non-secretariate/subordinate offlces 1t has been decided
to take the following measures:

‘a) Under the OM No. 6.2.89 referred to above, stgenographlc
assistance is admissible- only to the officers at the level of .
Rs.3000-Rs.4500/~- and above. It has now been decided that
where stgenographic assistance is presently avallable to
officers below the level of Rs.3000-Rs.4500 on “functional
justification based on recommendation of SIU/IWSU, the
existing sanctioned postrs of stenographers fTor such offi-
cersd may be retained. In cases wherae the stenographic sup-
port to officers below the level of Rs. 3000-Rs.4500 is not
based on the recommendation of IWSU/SIU, the: continuation of.
the posrts of stenographers’ may be considered afreshh based on i
the study of the workload by SIU/IWSU. If no justification is -
found on the absis of such study for continuation of the

post(s), the same may be abolished after is 1s vacated by then
present 1ncumbent

b) In order to relieve stagnation in the  lowest grade ofn
- stenographers (Gr.III), wherever possible, on functhnal
“considerations. one stenographer Gr. 11, (Rs. 1400~ Rs. 2600); may -

be provided to two officers entitled for .a stenographer',(f

Gr.IX1I (Rs.1200-Rs. 2040) weach. Such arranqement once made

will be qdnal’ The implementation” oFf this decision may, be

suitably caused to ensure that it does not lead to any of the .
existing stenographers Gr. III ‘being rendered surplus.; o
c) Stenographlc assistance at the level of REs 1640-2900
(Gr.II) may also be provided to functianal posts’ in “the scale’
of Rs.4500-Rs.5700/~- and 25% of JAG posts in the. scale of "

"Rs.3700- Rs.5700 after 1denL1fy1ng such posts on the ba51s of
stenographlu workload.

3. The schemes indicated above may result in the upqradatlon of

~certain p;osts from the level of Rs.1200-2040 to the level of

Rs.1400~2600-and -also from the level of: Rs.1400-2600 to the level
of RsS.1640-2900 and abolition of a few posts in the scale of
Rs.1200-2040. It is not necessary to obtain approval of the
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cabinet in the matter and the individual m1,rustry./Dgpartmentv take
further necoessary action in consultation wit.h l'.he .Fns.

v4. It is requested that Ministry of Agrlculture stc. may
initiate expeditious action to implement these: d60131ons s0 as to

relieve stagnation among stenographers in the « GbretatxaL/ subor-
dinate offices under them.

//f'gL/‘ ‘ | " ;' X : sd/
Aﬁjko' : f ‘Director

. T'.:i\1$‘dq' il
) p‘f""‘ﬂ'! “I"". ' -
ﬁ”“' ¢ vl ‘;iJ‘\!.
(’.J \“ e "
. L Care
b
g
S |
; e
.
., t




COPY OF POSTAL DIRECTORATE LETYER NO. 2-2/89-PE.1/P-11 dated
22.4.199] : - ,

Sub: Scale of pay of stonographic asgiatants o of fMicers . in
subordinate offices.

Sir,

Y
I am directed to *f
22034/5/87~E8tt(0) dt. 30.1.1991
Pergonnel, P.G. & Pensions Deptt.
Delhi on the above sub
sary action. OM No. 20034/1/88-Estt(D) dated

therein was circulated vide this Directorate’S'bichlar no. 2-
2/89-PE.I dt. 27.3.89. ' v -

Yours faithfully,
" sd/

A.H: NANDA
Asst. Director General (PE-II)

orward herewith a copy of OM No.
recéived from the Ministry of
of Personnel -and. Training, New .
ject, for information, guidance and neces- i

T E

-
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DEPARTMENT QF POSTS

1

__NEW:-DELHI-110001,

Ail Chief“Postmast;rsGeneral f ' [\ﬂ;
Poéfmééfer.General, o
- All Regional Pbstmast8r§fGeneral

‘Subjects:a WScéie'of,Stenogxaphic Assistance to Dfficials
. in«Sub«ordinate'offi;es. :

*

.+ 1 am dizected to'ihvitE”a'referenbé"to.D,M.
N0.22034/5/87~Estt.(D)-dt.‘30~1—91 from the Ministry »
of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension(Department
of Personnel'and'Trg.):circulhtea'with this' Dirtdtorate's
Circular No. 2~2/89~PE.I/PE .11 d¥, 22,4.91 on the '
subject noted above., . .. IR R
2. ‘In para-2(a)df the aforesaid 0.M., it has been
stated that whe re Sténographic assistance_is-presenfly,g'
aVailable.iw-foicers belOW”tHE'leveiidf,%a 3000-4500/~ - - ..
on functional justification based on recommendation '
of SIU/IWSU, the existing sanctigned posts of
StanogpaphEr,fop such’officers may be retained. In ,
cases ‘where the stenographic support to officers be low

. the leve] bf'm,ZJDQO#ASUD/N:is not based on the

- recommendation of IWSU/SIU, the continuance of the

_ posts of Stenngrapher may ‘be considered'afreshibased

on a study of the workload by SIU/IWSU. If ng
‘[Justification'is found on the basis of
- the continuasnce of the posts

;assistance fo the officers below the level of Rs, 3000~

~Tequested g furnish details of steng

such study for.7:7‘1:'
; v the same may be T
obolished after it jq vacated by the present incumbent, C

1

yYou 8re requested to furnigh details of Stenagraphic

4500/~ in the 8nclosed annex-!At,

d. 1% has alsg been laid down in Para~2(B) of the

DM, referred 'ty abgve that in order to relieve. stagnation

in the lowe st grhde of Stenographers(Gr.III); where ver
possible, on functional considerations, one stenographer
Gr.IT(R, 1400-2600) may be provided to two ' officers &= | -

‘entitled fgr Stenographer Gr, ITI(Rse 1200 ~2040) each.

3uch arrangement once made will be fipnal ., The

implementation of this decision may be suitahle phased
O.-énsure, that it dgesg not lead tgq any of the existing

Stendgraphers Gr,III being rendered surplus. You are

graphic‘éSSistance_

the scale of p, 3000~4500/= and -

3e 3700-5000/~ in the enclosed annex. -"B"

. 1
P !

td»the officerg in
below-thb,scale,pf

Contd/-2

: DAK BHAVAN ,SANSAD MARG \'0 MAY 1991 {ﬁ?

nevuae-A D)
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4y 1t has been laid down in Para=2(c) of O.M. dt. 30.1-91
refsrrec to above that the atenographic assistance at the
level of Ps. 1640-2900/(Gz.1) may also be provided to ‘ o
functional susts. in the scale’of .fs, 450045700/~ and 25%

0f JAG posts in'the ‘scale of R 3700~5000/- after identifying

i

s e
ek i

j such posts on the basis of stenographic. workload. ThHe '
' cifcies are avare that alll” the posts in.thetdr, Administra- , ,
v tive Grada in the scale of s, 4500-5700/. are non-functional. :
b In view of this you are requested to give'details of - ~ i
stenographic assistance to 25% of JAG posts’in the scale ‘
~of Rs. 3700-50000/- and‘k;:ﬁS00—57DU/Q(Nonéfuhctidﬁal);in
the mﬁcloéed'&nnexf$C'. T . Y e :
_ Details. of financialfimplicétipns-oﬁ”éccpunt'bfvébolition
“of'poété'of,StenouwGr{IIJVand'Ubgradation of posts of Steno.
Gr.III and Stenaographer Gr, II consequent on revisidnm in. the
scale of stenographic assistance tao of ficers‘in. Sub~ordinate ,
0ffices may pleasg be furnighed in the enclosed annex'D?, :
-Please arrange to 'send the aforesaid information,to this.
the:immqgiatelyg,h Co ’ St ' '
. L . "'. . . o . . | N "‘ L
N R JV".-“;j~,i-;;";J“$ﬁw¥—~a A .
- R N Nanda) , o
Encls . ths aLave .l ¢ .. v :AssttiiDireéctar General(PE .IT) T
LCopy to:- o g |
' ALl PTCs ~ L . ik
. 2« Contxollex of Foreign Mails Bombay ot 7T E
S 3,-Di§8q%dr'of‘Postal Staff‘Cgllege;lGhaiiabadl": B
© 4. AD.G(York Suwdy) e e

S B o T (MIS.RAVAT) L
e e e © SECTION' OFFICER(PE.II) "'
o o g ST '
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§1. Scale of éu! - Scale of the whether'the post ~Whether the post . If the post is not .
Zo. Officer and his/ Steriographic . of the Stenogra-,. -is’ justified on - justified on the e
¢ - her designation assistance ! pher is filled functional basis basis of the worke =~ '
Y T T presently: 9T lying vacant. .on recommendation load to be assessed 't ,
o availabile I e SRR -of SIU/IdSU by SIU/IWSU, when . .
e - . _ S S : - .. 18 i% llkely to be. . 7

‘ o ST e T vacated by the
' . " _ - L . _present. 1ncumbent7 T R
) (2) - (3) OO (8 N )
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scale of R, 3000-4500/--

-~

and below the scale of Rs4'3700~5000/~

-, g C] S . Ced -
oZ o — 26 - ' v 4
A - ) : . : _ N ) - - o
: . : - ' . - . ) - ) Annex-'B? )
- Details ‘of "Stenographit assistance to the officets in the ~ - _ Ty :

BRI

.

A Ik ks s A
)

| N e o e -

[ 1. Scale of the Scal> of the Whether the post Hut oF sI. - 7T dentify- the 'stéri--;)graphz-.;::.;-;:;'
Jo. :0fficer and ﬂstEnqgkaphic -of the Stenog:a~f No. 2, identi- Gr.IIIlk.1ZOU-2040)whg.- e
_his/!:xelx desi- assistance -pher.__i__s filled fy the pairs : -Will be rendered suxTplus .
gnation. presently ".or lying vacant; gf two officers. and how will he/she be . -. *
- - « .. . availgble, S T to  whom the - adjusted 7?7 = - .
B - : .. Sténo. Gr.I1 - - - : :
: . - (Rs¢1400-2600) . , . ' *
. ) ' is proposed to . ' T -
e be provided on S ST
C ) the functional ' .
- ] consideration. k
1) _(2) (3) ' (4) (5) (6) -y -
: g TR : S
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Details of Steno
the scale of Rs. 3700-5000/- and. fs,45 00-

9.

graphic'assistance tc .25% cf JAG pasts in -
SYUO(Non-Funct$oﬁal)

Annex-Ct : -

MR Y

§1.% Scale of the |

Whether the post
of stenographer

-Scale of the
stenographic

Total No. of JAG posts - DUt of Col.5,
~'in the scalé of B, 3700« 25% of JAG

identifs

posts din_

No, ™ Officer and -+ ..
-* 7 his/hervdesi- .. assistance: is filled or.ly?7;5000/~.and%e4500-5700/- .the scale of R 3700< 3~ -
© * . - gnation . gr-§§8ntly? ..;i-ng'vaj.c:anjb.' N in your cirfcle.- - - 5000/~ tentatively,
~available™ . A ‘ : - to whom ‘stenographic, - -
. ey N . assistance’ at the ™
‘oo . ) ) level 'of Rs,1640- : -
. ' g : 2900/-(Gr.I) will be + -
- M provided, to be foll--
’ owed by quick work . .-
. ‘ study to ascertain T
B stenographic wagk- . +
load., """ ~- v 2~ -
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5] (6) sl
: 5 SArem - ST e . oy ~
1D Riudry o T SR e e EoS KBsf. &£ L p o @Rlg =S
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" Copy of d.o. letter no. ESt/34-18/76 dt. 19.9.96 from Shri M.E.
} ‘Haque, Director Postal Services, C.O-Shillong 1x).Smt. P. -Goplﬁy;
~-nath, Director(WS&Estt), Deptt. of Posts, New Delhi-1. I\
e . ' v *KK KK '

: DO NO. ESTT/34-18(76
DATED SHILLONG THE 19 Sept., 1996

: S . This is regarding proposal for upgradation of some posts of
P . stgenographers, etc. having reference to your d.o. letter no. 2-
2/89-PE .11 dated 3.9.96. ' ' ' '

It is hereby proposed to surrender one . post of Grade III
stenographer in the scale of Rs.1200-2040 from the existing
strength  of stenographers available in circlé‘offics'tovprovide
adequate matching savings for the proposed. upgradation of stenog-
raphers to higher sale. As may kindly be seen in the enclosed
annexure, the additional cost of upgradation . of .one Grade III
stenographer to Grade II status and that of* one Grade I1I stenog-
rapher. to Grade I status comes to Rs.23.?6*-’28:_.0_0 p.a. while the
matching savings offered by abolition of one Grade 111 stenogra-
pher comes to . Rs.60,768.00 p.a. Thereby the additional cost on
upgradation of the posts is fully covered. . :

In view of above, it is requested to take up'the case hith‘
the appropriate authority to approve upgradatin of the followihg
posts of;stgenographers:

1. One, post of Grade 1l stenographer in'pay scale of Rs.1400-
2300 to the grade of Gr.I stenographer in scale of Rs.1640-
2900 being 25% of the total JAG officers posts in the cir-
cle. : ' : -

One post Qf‘Gr.III stenographer in pay scale Rs.1200-2040 to
the 'grade of Steno Gr.II in scale Rs.1400-2300 by grouping
of 2 STS officers in the circle office. o

MATCHING SAVINGS PROPOSED;

On further scrutiny of the establishment, itg is seen that
there is another post of Gr.III attached to junior offices. viz.
Accounts .Officer, ICO(SB) and Asst. Engineer (MCW) in addition to

~the stenographers shown in my d.o. letter of even number dated
~14.8.96. This particular post of Stenographer Gr.1I1 is now

proposed tua‘bé abolished to provide matching savings for the
proposed upgradation. ’

The proposal

is duly concurted by the IFaA apprdved by the
undersigned. ' A '

(////4 - Yours sincerely,

' " o L - sd/

S ) dﬂﬁk§¥1 - (M.E. HAQUE)ri.
P. Gopinath - , o SR
Director(ES & Estt) - » o :

) Deptt. of Posts, . de<<%§ - |

o Dak Bhavan, New Delhi-110001 \\k39¥3 ~,¢"L”“mwth"”d

. . . , N AL N asief
N ) - \'f\i\‘\il “"‘T.I_ll.‘"\lll\.f.l\“,"?‘)nxuo1'
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Subject: Upgraddtion{ob pOSL of SLenographerso~> 
L i , o
Ref: '  No. Est:34- ﬂ8A70 dated 20/9/96. g
. j ‘;-'fr|p~_ wﬁﬂw,”-w—~s RN P
sir, | o o T
_ I am dirocied to invite your kind atten ilon: v'_»f”:
to this office d.o,

lelter of - even number dated 3 9/96

addressed to Shri L.-/adang, Chief Postmaater General " ?
on the abovp subject.,

) R

2. : In our leLtox, cjtod above, 1t was clarifiad

that 1t 1is very difficult to take: up individual- proposal

- with Finance. It 1s further stated that required VW
information sent through your above referred letter- ig

Il

dated 20/9/96 ig Incomplete. . You may, therefore, send . .:

your proposal in tha prescribed form; L supplied earlier

yide .letlexr No. 2-2/09-PE.T dated 10/5/91 duly concurred

in by your Clxcle I.F'vA. Your prOpogal would be taken S

up at’ the appropriate time. - |

. .

‘ . il

Ydurs'faithfully,‘ S

(o.nﬂ,M§$;;;/’ HES

sstte Diz7 General (rstt I h
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FORM NO 4 3
( See Rule 42 F 7

B Central Mmmlstmﬁwe ‘i'

GUWAHAT[ BENCH 1 GUWAHATI

\ %

"ORDER SHEET

" APPLICATION NO. 2> / ‘79 OF 199

Apphcanl(s) /1{,(_ C/(a @,é //)’»{W/r ' | | | i
/{iﬁ%Q,CL Cf\?%«f ) |

. ' |
Respondent(s) [éﬂl—a(’/?‘/
e 11, Advocatc for Apphcant(s) /C//Z

* Advocate for Rcspondem(s) /\L/Q

s (gL T

/. AM»U?
/ S /(’/'tjc'a ()LQJ%

“of the Registry

Order of the Triiiuha!"ef‘ . )

Present @ ' !

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N.Baruah,Vice-Chairman.
Hon'ble. Sri G.L.Sanglyine, Administrative
Member.

This application has béen filed
by the applicant seeking certain ,direction.
The applicant is working as- Stenographer

‘Grade  III. Annexure-l Circular dated

b ,

30.1.91 was issued by the Miniistx:y"of
Personnel P.G. Pensions, Department ' of
Persémnel & Training. By the said circular’
certain measures had been taken to remove
stagnation. Pursuant to the Annexure-
1 circular, Aﬁne)dnre 2(b) éircular dated
10.5.91 was issued. As per the said Annexures

-1 and 2 the applicant was eligible for

upgradaotion. However, . in spite of the

Contd.. ,' j
u

1 :

) P
. T ;
’ ' } “'7 AN PV F LR




116.2.99" measures %aken for improvement. of Stenogra- i

tj_he defects. Notw1thstandlng that,. \ the

applicant has not ye_t-,".beéh .p'x:cjmei':ed.
The stenographers of other Cfirg:lés had
been promoted, as far back as on 1.10.1992. ,

- Being . aggrieved = - the eppl’ic_émt J,\

submitted Annexure-9 representation dated

11.8.97 which has not :'yet ‘ been’ di’sposed
m

2 2
Y

s oi’ . Hence the present apphcatlon., , a {1 .
o - . o, o «&.«-‘,‘ n(«. <, Wy
: ; ' «J i ’ ; .

We have ﬁe;rd Mr. 1A.Ahmed,_01éarn

counsel appearmg .on behalf of the appllcant

r.‘«,o.-

anq Mr. B-.S.Baswnatary, learnedj Addl.

A o c.G.5.C. i S
' f : - ' | On hearing the counsel for the
' ’ parties we disposeé of | ﬁh._’n.za' eipp]..i‘cation.
' ' nl ‘ with- dlrectlon ‘to  the respondenﬁs to
' : ‘ dlspose of his representation dated ll 8.97
i - (Annexure—Q) as early as poseuble at
' ' ‘ | ' ) aniv rate within a Detiod of v 2 months .2
e ' from the date of rect,ipt -of -this ordcr. |
,| Con51dermg the facts and cncmnstan-
!. cés of the' case, we however, make no
:: orlder as to costs. | | -
) | ” n
5d/= VICE-CHAIRMAN ° i
‘ 54/~ MEMBER (AQP}N) - ' ;
U R

A R .-‘u;wr.sﬂr»:‘{.u?q;:q;a:}?&.‘t’m‘ﬁ{@?}‘xﬂ?ﬁmg{.’n’l w@’% W j* A b ,r .%:u
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pher 1ike ‘the appllcant, the Posbal Depart— Y

‘ ' ment failed to send proposal for upgradat.ion/ ""4“ '

b’_ . promotion of: Lhe applicant for 5 yearis‘. _— ‘4 1:
‘ ‘ on 14.8.96 a proposal was however fsent i ’..-‘~ ; X \,f( ;

| \ ‘ ; to ‘the Deputy Dlrector General ' (T8E) . L \ ‘-‘. N
‘: ' The Dlrector 'postal Servxces \ _wrote1 back ‘ }‘ I"‘a\‘ '
: . to the Department that the proposa} : was ~ g
f incomplete and defectlve. .prepos‘al'-v L \'\{

| was again sent on 19 9.1996 after rectifyinq “'. i

R R
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‘ DEPARTMENT OF POSTS .
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL,N.E;CIRCLE,SHILLONG;

NO.VIG-5/12/98-99(CAT), btd.at Shilleng,the 19.04.993.
ORDER

In pursuance of the order of the Hon'ble CAT,
Guwahati Bench, Guwahati in OA NO.38/99 dated 6.2.99 directing
the respondents to dispose of the application dated 11.8.97 of
Shri Michael Palmer addressed to Director General, Department
of Posts, the said application has been examined. On behalf of
“the Director General and other respondents cited by the
applicant in the OA NO.38/99, the following order is being
issued. R

2. In his application dated 11.8.97 “shri Michael
Palmer has brought out the following pleas :-

(a) That necessary action was not taken by the Office
of the Chief Postmaster General, N.E.Circle,
Shillong for upgradation of two posts .in the cadre
of Stenographer as required by Postal Directorate
in their letter No.2-2/89-PE.I/PE.II dated 10.5.9k.
The review as required to be done was not conducted
by the Office of the Chief Postmaster General, N.E.
Circle, Shillong and no proposal was submitted in
1991.

(b) =~ That when justified proposal for upgradation of two
posts was sent by the Office . of the Chief
Postmaster General, N.E.Circle, Shillong to Postal
Directorate in 1996, the proposal was not approved
by the Postal Directorate. As a result, the posts
could not be upgraded. ' '

The applicant has stated that had the posts been upgéaded,in
response to Postal Pirectorate letter dated lO.S.Qﬁ cited
above, bonafide staf}could have been benefitted. The applicant
has requested the Director General to issue necesary order for

upqradution of posts of Stenoygraphers with retrospective
effect fLrom 1.10.92. ' '

3. The above pleas of the applicant were examined in
reference to the facts of the case. It is true . that review of
the cadre of Stenographers in this Circle could not be taken
nnoon time in pursvance of the instructions of the Postal
Directorate in their letter dated 10.5.91 as mentioned above
‘ due to certain administrative reasons. The proposal for
: upgradation of two posts in the " said cadre, which was
subsequently submitted by the Circle in 1996, could not

o (Q>

g




Sii Michael Paler
Offy.Sr.P.A. to Chief P.M.G.,

ce 2/~

- fructify due to the direction of  the Ministry?of?Financeﬁof;f
CGovi. of India not to consider such proposals - as obtaining  at.’

- that Utime. As. a resull, the potits could not be. upgraded’ in -
‘Stenographers' cadre in this Circle so far. o RIS

~

4. As intimated by Postal Directorate, the propoéal{of‘

the Circle for"upgradation of posts in Stenographers' cadre’is

under their consideration. Tt may be stated that review of.
different cadres and consequent upgradation or abolition of
posts in a cadre is a process-and is taken up from time to-

time in pursuance of instructions of Central Government.

<

5. % . In view of the above, thoughtifacts.'stated by ;the:. .
applicant in his application are not disputed[ﬁtheﬁrequestgofﬁ'
the applicant: that-the posts should be upgraded with effect '~
from 1.10.92 is - without rationale. It is not. possibleto.
upgrade posts 'in retrospective effect and to permit eligible

officials to hold these posts in retrospective effect. Unless
an oficial works in a particular post, he can neither claim

any seniority nor any other benefit attributable to that post..

Therefore, the request of Shri Michael Palmer that the posts

of . Stenographers may be upgraded with retrospective. effect

from 1.10.92 cannot be acceded to.

6. ' This order disposes the applicaﬁion:datedill}8l97‘
of  Shri. Michael ‘Palmer, P.A. " to D.P.S.,- now. ‘working - as’
' officiatinngr.P;A,‘to Chief P.M.G., N.E.Circle, Shillong. : ..~

: ' ( gsefs'%ﬁm‘%@')

Chief Postmaster. General,

North«~Eastern Circle,
Shillong—793,001,“

North-Eastern Circle,
Shilleng~793 001.

-

]




~ CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNALg GUWJAHATI BENCHa

Original application No. 244 of 1999, i»

Date of Order s Thia ths 21dt Day of fay, 2001, .

!
g
b

The Hon'tile Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,Vice-Cheirma.

‘The Hon'ble Mr K.K.Sharme, Administrative Member...

AR A
Michael Polmar, . ' -
Sonior Personnel Assistant to
the Chisf Post Mester Ganaral '
N.&o Circle, Shlllcnge cese . Applicante.
By Advocete Mire BeKo Sharma, Mpo A,ARhmad, o
'i
= Vorsus = _ ‘Eﬁ'
T : e i,
1+ Union OF Indfa,,: '
reprasented ' by tha Secretery :
to the Governmant of Indie, Co
finistry of Communications, .
. Dspartment of Posta,
New Delhi.
2. The Doputy Director General { T & E )o
Dzpectment of Poate, A
Dak Bhawan, Sansad Mmrg, ‘ ST e
N@ﬁ D@lhio . . h T
3o . The Director (S & EST) s

" Depertment of poste L
Dok Bhawan, Sansed Marg, -

New Delhi = 110001,
The Chiof Postmaster General, ;
NoEo_CirOlG, ,;
Shillong = 793001, ' cess Raspondents,

Br. A.Oeb ROYg 3r. COGOSOCO

S82E8

'cuoupuuav Je(VeCo)

v This eppiicmtiOn s directed ngeinat order paaaed:by

ieapondant No.4 rejecting ¢hs repréaantatlon o?bthé appliEQnt for

upgradation of the applicant with 1mmadiata @ff@ot ?rom 1101992,

Stwnographar Grade IIl in the Posbel Department and he joined in:.the

sald post in the Office of the Supmtint@ndcnt o? Poat Officea,
: se, “« 3 ’—v W
thllong on 15~o1-1979. Presently he is uorking aa Officiating
GO S
- Seniorp Patuonal &saiatant te the Chiaf Poat Mﬁftsr Genaralo North .
P iy :
fw -n" iy . - . . ,'
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2. With a view to improve of promotiocnal proepacts af the

' datad 2264, 1891, It was ciroulated to all Divisional Haads of tha

K B
: ' TRt SR
O e SRS Lot e e e
S . e . k . e w7
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g > SR AT CIE S
\ T e AT
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Eastern Region aince 1-5-1998,

Stencgraphera in tho Non~59cratmrid¢/3ubcrdinatc Officaa the Ministry‘
af Personnel and Training, iseusd office memorandum Nae 22304/5/87
tstt(D), cam n? India dated 30-1-1991, The aeid latter wa o ciroulated
by the Poatal Dlrectotata vide thsir letter No. 2=-“/89—¥'E«X/PE~H
4: »

Postal Departmant in’ tha N.E, Region by the Officniof tha CPHG
‘Shilleng vide their latter coted 13-8=1891s The sol@ griavanca of the Y
applicent in ths application wag to tha effect thﬂtitha policy formulated

in the circular was not made effecturl in hie TANE rin dus time and

thaereby depriving af all the banefite providmd by tha seid ciroulare.

The applicant wes promoted to Stanographer G:ada lllCadru on S5=3-93

thdpgh it was to made effactive on and from ist of Dctober 1992.

ﬂcoarding to the applicent tha Stenographers of tha othar circd.ag:
i&Qoatal Dapartment got the.bsnefits, the n&milarghurafita was to be
b ided to hime, To that effsct the applicant aubmittad Lrat. repraamnt«
atign to th@ raspond-ntao failing to get ralia? frém the Poatal

daqutment, tha applicent moved this Tribussl by f%ling 0.A.No38 of

1999, The Tribunal by its order datad 16.2,1999 di;posed of the

applicetion diructing the respondents to diap)ne af the rapresentation

dated 11.8,97 uithin thu time prescribad. Tha raspondwnta by its

impugned qrder datad 19°a.1999 turned doun his raquast for upgrédétion

from 1,10,1992, Henca{ this applicafion aaqnil&ns the legélity of the

order datad 19.,4,1999, _ ' g
© 35, The respondants submitted their written Bt;ﬂtﬁmﬁﬂt ganying- and;

disputing the claims of the applicant. Thsa reapoﬂgenta in ita'written

statemnts atated that the ravicy of the cadre of Stenographars in

Mo E. Circid @s could not be taken up in pursuance nf the inet:uctions

of tha Postsl Dirsctorate letter dated 102,91 dua to certain |

( o .
administrative reasons and & proposal was submitted to the Oirectarate

oan 14.8.96. As per directiicn of the DOiractorate ?raah proposal with i
4 savings :
matching _l\n. wag foruwarded to tha Directorate. and laetly the aaid

i

C:o'ﬂ'«do ved
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propogal wes ra~submitted in the prescribéd-?omm@t on 8@35970 The

Pinal prOpoaal sant. by this Cirele for upgxadmtiaﬁ DF posts of

Stenoqraph:xs was @xamined and pr0cessad in dmt&ils in the

Dirmctormt@ but oould not mi rrialiamd as per thm lataat inmtruction

4esued by the moF (Deptto of Expenditurm) let*ﬂr,NOQS(B)/EoIIIf97

dat@d o 2997 banning to @ntartain the proposmlw of a@dr@ r@viaw/

cadra t@~3truaturing mtc@ It was @lao éaaarted t;'promote to P &o
Grode=I1 in the scale of &b14004h2300 on pur@ly tamporary on adhoc
basie and the ssid post wes not upgrdded to’ 9R¢ Grade~1 till date.
Admittadly, tha Govte of India Niniatry o? P@rao;nml & Training

iaauad affice mamo datad ¥e1=91 to relieva the loweat grade of
Stenographmrs. The o?fice memo itsel? made it claar thmt the mchame waa
made far the promotion of the post from tha lou@m to tha highar

lwvele It was also mada clear that it muuld not bm naceaaary to

obtain approval of the Cabinet in the matt@r and tha individual

‘_Miniatry/oepartment was Lo taka Further nacaaaary mction in counmwlw.

I

tetion with the FAs, The other Departments took | ?nllow up action
save and except W.E. Circle. The Diroctor (MS & ESTY )9 Department of

pﬂﬂﬁﬂo' 80umrnmont of India by its cOmmunioation dated 3e9 96

addraaaad to the Chief Post Ma:ter Gane alﬁ No Eo‘Cimcl@, Shillong,

indicated that steps were taken and Finally ordar waa iseued by thu
Oirectoraka (US & Egtt, ), Daptte of Post mrt@r oondurtxng the cadra
review of Stamographers on 1-»10---929 aucluding tb& NoEo Circle

sinu® Noirth 'E g8, tCircles had failad to proude ruquiaitn information -
ingpite of AUMJ TOUs remznderse No juwti?ications ars diecarnibl&

for not providlng the banafit of the ciruular datad 30m1m91 to tha

applicant within a remaOnubla parlode, ;
.

¢

4, From the materiala and r@cardag it appamra that in apite of.

repaated remainders the raspundmnta dragg@d its ?aat and put ofp
the matter without any valid reason. By ccmmuuieation datad 851,97

the AsattszDirector Gwneral (E@tt Yo Govwrnmmnt ﬂf Iﬂdi@g Ministry

il
l . ]

of Communications, Department of Post, addreasad éégtné'chiee > ;

. ‘i et

e

) COl\td @ e; 04
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- : {? fff? Pogstmaster Ganeral. North East Circl@, Shillang, to send
o prOpOzml in tha prearrtbmd format nuppliad marlior \/‘Ldm lotter
. No, ?«Z/BQ»PE 1 dated 10,5.9 duly voncurrsdo'
| 5 From tha available materials , it thus’ amsrged that the
 fobv1ouG tOrpidi;y in adminzstering the mattsr by the Nofo Cirocle

was the Causa of daprivation of thes banafits’ td thw applicant

i

emonated from the above offics memo, No ratiOnal wa3 parceptible

e
st
%

’
A

‘for the edministretive inactien although thé{?dvantagevof the
:':ﬁirCULar‘in @&her area of tha'éounﬁry aavajéﬁd éxcebifN,E; circule,
o | : w"-/':uxth affuct from 1-10~92. Tha ands of j'u'mtxc;‘ will ba mat if 4
| 3 »T_,Qiraction is issued on the ﬁoepondenta to provxde tha benafit of
" upgradation to tha npplioant in the Stcuugraphmrs Gradaa&i with eof foat

';from 1«40n92. Tha respopdents are accqrdingly ordared to computa
& . .

Tix the prbmotion of the applicant on and from 1-50—92 ihgtaad of
%;  ffom 5«3=93, The respondonts shall, hOwavér;ére not.to pay the
_:salerias to the applicant ﬁan)thaa~aéoraman££nnad périod but BOVQ
g and axcept ths salariss , the applicant shall be antitlad all
 , other 8arvico bmne?ita in P.A. Gradee1l in the aoala af R, 1400«

T *2300/< on and from 11 0=92 including aaniodty etc and the

' applicant shell, also bo ctmaiderad for premetion for the h:lgher
\.; Tenk on the atrength of his pmmtmn offeoting from 1=10-92,, -
The application is allowed to the extont tndicmted

”fi abovs. The respondants are directed to act accordingly. The

-lﬂlinterim opder datad 17-8~98 ghall stend vacated,

No ordsrs as to ~osts,

. L S - erue COEY. . .. - e __. S
_ ' Bertificd to be 1T
: sTfora sfafafs 54/ VICE CHAIRMAN

sd/ MEMBER (adm) -
g '

Hacllon Offlear (W)
g afomd ( =nfsw gmen - ' ,
Bontral Rdministiutive Tribuna) S '
B st o
Guwahati E‘m noh, CGuwihiag-g
aEmgd) swEdE,. gaed-0

o
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. . i
: ! . ce e
Iy porsvance of the fTon'hle (""', wnwalinti order dtd. 21-5. - 1
()f)l On A Ma.o T and incpartial moditization of Wiz affice memo of '
Sl even Mo, g1t s -3 (Fhetecopy  enclosed) the . CPMG, N L. Csrclej,;;:ﬁ PR
pleased 1o jrene (he {n‘]'n':m.g order, ' - el :

o

Iar'nm"mn (f Shri Michael Palvier to Ste no' Gr wle-I1 ‘;h.lll be'_v-
computod woef. 121092 ipglon uf 83973 wad s senjority in the cadre
WL L comuto? frgm Lt Jdate, ,' ' ' L ‘

The poy (»M)w offlcin! will also Io ﬁ*{cd notlomd'y w.c.f. 1- 10~ ;

D20 and regulilod as pevoPara '3 of the I~ on’blc CAI‘ G?l“’uh.l(.l ord;;:
mentoned shnec (Nhet 1eNNT enctased). ‘
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